승 인 원
DATE： 2005/10/18
PRODUCT  NAME：     RJ45 1*1 with Transformer & LED
                           TAB DOWN
SPEEDTECH   NO： P52-P14-37C9(LEAD-FREE)
S T E C H K O R E A.
                       #905,BoBos Tower,Bang i-dong,47-13 Song pa-gu,Seoul,138-150,Korea
TEL：02-415-0463

Input(4-5) to Output(3-6) : 1500VAC, 60sec
SPEC NO. :   REV： XA ECN NO. :  PAGE : 5 / 6
6 ORDER INFORMATION
A：LED Code
Right LED W/O LED:
Z Yellow Green Orange G/O G/Y Blue
Yellow - 4 - C H -
Green 1 5 9 D J 0
Orange - 6 - F - -
G/O 3 7 B G - -
G/Y N P - - S -
Le
ft
LE
D
Blue - 2 - - - -
B：Spring Code
   1：w/ All Grounding Spring , 1.7mm
   2：w/o All Grounding Spring
   3：w/ Upper Grounding Spring Only
   4：w/ All Grounding Spring , 1.0mm
C：Logo Code
   3：w/ LOGO , 8P8C, led pin 3.2mm
D：Schematic Code
   7C：7C Type Circuit
E：Contact Plating Code
   0：Tin/Lead 100μ”
   6：1~3μ” Gold on Contact Area
   7：10μ” minimum Gold on Contact Area
   8：15μ” minimum Gold on Contact Area
   9：30μ” minimum Gold on Contact Area
   A：50μ” minimum Gold on Contact Area
P 5 2 - P X X - X XX X
     A B  C D E
SPEC NO. :   REV： XA ECN NO. :  PAGE : 6 / 6
7 Profile of Wave Solder
   7.1 PROFILE OF WAVE SOLDER
    *The melting point of Sn 96.5 / Ag 3 /Cu 0.5 :217 ℃
DESCRIPTION :
PART :
CUSTOMER :
TEST ITEM :
DONGGUAN SPEED TECH ELECTRONICS CO., LTC.
Jennifer Caelie
ENVIRONMENT & RELIABILITY
TEST REPORT
P52-P14-37C9
& LED TAB DOWN
RJD 1 × 1 WITH TRANSFORMER
REFER TO SPECIFICATION
Q-P14-R03A
2005-09-30
CHECKED BY PREPARED BY
SPEED TECH CORPORATION
RELIABILITY TEST REPORT
  PART NO.           : DATE    :
  CUSTOMER       :  TEMP.   :
  SAMPLE SIZE    : HUMI.   :
  TEST ITEM         : LOW LEVEL CONTACT RESISTANCE
TEST EQUIPMENT :
1. HUMIDITY-TEMPERATURE SENSOR : GALLTEC KZC3/5
2. AUTOMATIC TRANSFORMER TEST SYSTERM : ZENTECH 3250
3. RF NETWORK ANALYZER : AGILENT 8712ET
4. MICRO OHM METER : HP 34420A
TEST METHOD OR CONDITION :
MATE SUBJECT CONNECTOR WITH COMPATIBLE CONNECTOR.
REFER TO MIL-STD-1344A, METHOD 3002.1
TEST CRITERIA:
30mΩ MAXIMUM.
TEST RESULT:
SEE THE ATTACHMENT PAGE
JUDGE  : PASS
2005-09-30